Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
FS S5810 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 1 of 15
FS S5810 Series Switches
Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 15
Contents
Product overview 3
Product highlights 4
Platform details 4
Platform benefits 10
Quality certification 13
Optics supported 13
13Warranty, service and support
Ordering information 14
Software requirements 11
Additional information 14
Document history 14
Product specifications 11
FS S5810 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
FS S5810 SERIES SWITCHES DATA SHEET
Page 3 of 15
FS S5810 Series Switches are high-performance and strong-security 10G L3 enterprise switch with
760Gbps/2.56T switching capacity. FS S5810-20SQ and S5810-24XB-U are based on Broadcom® BCM56170,
S5810-48SC is based on Broadcom® BCM56873.
The S5810-48TS-P features 48x 10/100/1000Mbps PoE ports and 4x 1G/10G uplink ports. It provides a max
power budget of 740W for all PoE ports and up to 30W for every single PoE port respectively. All uplinks allow
any combination of up to 8 units of S5810 series switches to be seamlessly interconnected and managed as a
single device. It adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips to deliver 176 Gbps switching capacity and 132 Mpps
forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies and variable-speed axial fans for
superior processing performance. Boast advanced features, such as enhanced Layer 3 functionality, simplified
management, IPv6 capabilities, and diverse multicast protocols.
The S5810-48FS is a collection of next-gen multiservice switch, feartures 48x 1G SFP downlinks and 4x 10G
SFP+ uplinks. It allows any combination of up to 8 units S5810 series switches to be seamlessly interconnected
and managed as a single device. This switch adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips to deliver 176 Gbps
switching capacity and 132 Mpps forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies
and variable-speed axial fans for superior processing performance and network reliability. Boast advanced
features, such as enhanced Layer 3 functionality, simplified management, flexible IPv6 capabilities, and
diverse multicast protocols.
The S5810-28FS aggregation switch is a managed Layer 3 multiservice switch with 8x 1G RJ45/SFP Combo
ports. 4x 10G SFP+ uplink ports all allow any combination of up to 8 units S5810 series switches to be
seamlessly interconnected and managed as a single device. This switch adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips
to deliver 136 Gbps switching capacity and 102 Mpps forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-
swappable power supplies and variable-speed axial fans for superior processing performance and network
reliability. Boast advanced features, such as enhanced Layer 3 functionality, simplified management, flexible
IPv6 capabilities, and diverse multicast protocols enterprise networks.
Product overview
The S5810-28TS aggregation switch is a managed Layer 3 multiservice switch with 4x 10G SFP+ uplink ports all
allow any combination of up to 8 units S5810 Series switches to be seamlessly interconnected and managed
as a single device. This switch adopts cutting-edge Broadcom chips to deliver 136 Gbps switching capacity and
102 Mpps forwarding rate. It is packed with redundant hot-swappable power supplies and variable-speed

Page 14 of 15
Table 8 provides the ordering information for S5810 series switches.
Table 8.      Ordering information
FS P/N Product description
Switch hardware
S5810-28FS S5810-28FS, 28-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 Switch, 28 x 1Gb SFP, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks and 8 x 1G RJ45/SFP Combo
Ports, Stackable Switch, Broadcom Chip
S5810-48FS S5810-48FS, 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x 1Gb SFP, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks, Stackable Switch, Broadcom
Chip
S5810-48TS-P S5810-48TS-P, 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 PoE+ Switch, 48 x PoE+ Ports @740W, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks,
Broadcom Chip
S5810-28TS S5810-28TS, 28-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 Switch, 24 x Gigabit RJ45, 4 x Combo SFP Ports, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks,
Broadcom Chip
S5810-48TS S5810-48TS, 48-Port Gigabit Ethernet L3 Switch, 48 x Gigabit RJ45, with 4 x 10Gb SFP+ Uplinks, Broadcom Chip
New or revised topic Described in Date
Updates to FS S5810 Series Switches Data Sheet Updated all 9/27/2022
Ordering information
Additional information